Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com4/12 Form 1806 (8.25) ©SOR Inc.
Features
•	HART®7 communication protocol with 4-20 mA output
•	1-5 VDC (low-power) mode of operation
•	Modbus RTU (RS-485) serial communications
•	Configurable normally-open solid-state switch output (SPST)
•	±0.25% (URL) continuous output accuracy
•	Zero balance & URL: ±0.25% URL (each)

used, and SOR can provide the magnetic tool if needed.
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com8/12 Form 1806 (8.25) ©SOR Inc.
How to Order
815 Smart Pressure
Switch-Transmitters
1 4-20mA and 1-5V output are software selectable using Modbus or HART as detailed in the general instructions.
  Units ship with 4-20mA output active unless otherwise requested. Both outputs are not active at the same time.
2 Only available for Range options 04 thru 08
3 For pressure Ranges above 0-10,000 psi (Range options 10 and 11)
4 Dual Seal version is not hermetically sealed. Only available for Range options 00 thru 09 and 21 thru 26.
How to Order
Below is the SOR quick select model number tree that provides you with all the options to configure
and order a product for your application.
	 •  You must select a designator for each component
	 •  Reference tables, charts and additional information are provided throughout the catalog to
help you make your selections, see pages noted in the tree.
4 Process Connection Size
815PT
316/316L SS, 1/2”NPT(M) with 1/4”NPT(F)
Process Connection (316SS for ranges 0-50 psi
and below, 17-4SS for ranges above 0-50 psi)
316L SS 1/2”NPT(M) Flush-Mount, Liquid-Filled,
Diaphragm Seal, Process Connection2
17-4SS, Autoclave F250C Female (For 1/4” OD
Tubing), Process Connection3
815DT
316/316L SS, 1/4”NPT(F) Differential Process
Connection (HI & LO side)
See page 11 for more information.
A
S
H
D
3
00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
13
14
15
21
22
23
24
25
26
5 Accessories
IN
BB
DS
NC
NM
PK
RR
HA
C1
C2
C3
C4
C8
D1
D2
LCD Display for local indication (see page 12
for more information)
Cleaned for industrial oxygen service
Dual Seal approval (FM)4
Compliance to NACE Certification MR0 175/ISO
15156 (Only available with S process connection.
Consult factory for other ranges.)
INMETRO approved (not available for ranges 13-15)
Pipe mounting kit
SS tag wired to housing with